	ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY (Name, State Bar number, and address): Jeffrey V. Dunn (SBN 131926) / Stefanie D. Hedlund (SBN 239787)					
BEST BEST & KRIEGER LLP						
	5 Park Plaza Drive, Suite 1500					
ŀ	rvine, CA		40) 262 2600			
		-	49) 263-2600 FAX NO. (Optional): (949) 260-0972			
E-I	MAIL ADDRESS ATTORNEY FO		A. County Waterworks District No. 40 and Rosamond CFD			
		*** *** *** **** **** ****	ALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES			
3			North Hill Street, Room 102			
	STREET AD		North Hill Street, Room 102			
	CITY AND ZIP		Angeles 90012			
	BRANCH		ntral District			
			R: LOS ANGELES COUNTY WATERWORKS DISTRICT NO. 40	CASE NUMBER:		
	FLAINTHI	/r ETHONE	N. EOS ANGELES COUNTT WATERWORKS DISTRICT NO. 40	JCCP 4408		
DE	FENDANT/F	RESPONDEN	T: DIAMOND FARMING COMPANY, et al.			
			The state of the s			
	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,			Ref. No. or File No.		
		Р	ROOF OF SERVICE OF SUMMONS			
			(Separate proof of service is required for each party se	rved.)		
1.	At the tim	e of service	I was at least 18 years of age and not a party to this action.			
2.	I served o	copies of:				
	a. 🗌	summons				
	b. 🗌	complaint	<i>*</i>			
	с. П	Alternative	e Dispute Resolution (ADR) package			
	d. 🗍		Cover Sheet (served in complex cases only)			
	e. ∐ . [∑]	cross-com				
	f. 🛚	Suppliers for	ecify documents): Summons on First Amended Cross-complaint; Notice of Trial; Declaratory and Injunctive Relief and Adjudication of Water Rights; Model Answer to	Complaint and All Cross-complaints; Letter Dated		
3.	a. Party s	served (spec	cify name of party as shown on documents served): RONLLD V	VILLIAMS (ROE 2161)		
			er than the party in item 3a) served on behalf of an entity or as an 5b on whom substituted service was made) (specify name and rela			
4.	Address v	where the pa	arty was served: PO BOX 292, WASHOUGAL, WA 98671-0292			
5.	I served t	he party (ch	eck proper box)			
	a. 🗌		ral service. I personally delivered the documents listed in item 2 to rvice of process for the party (1) on (date):	the party or person authorized to (2) at (time):		
	b. 🗌	-	tuted service. On (date): at (time): leads of (name and title or relationship to person indicated in item	left the documents listed in item 2 with or 3):		
		(1)	(business) a person at least 18 years of age apparently in charg of the person to be served. I informed him or her of the general n	•		
		(2)	(home) a competent member of the household (at least 18 years place of abode of the party. I informed him or her of the general r	- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
		(3)	(physical address unknown) a person at least 18 years of age			
		—	mailing address of the person to be served, other than a United S	- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
			informed him or her of the general nature of the papers.	·		
		(4)	I thereafter mailed (by first-class, postage prepaid) copies of the	documents to the person to be served		
			at the place where the copies were left (Code Civ. Proc., § 415.2	0). I mailed the documents on		
			(date): from (city): or	a declaration of mailing is attached.		
		(5)	I attach a declaration of diligence stating actions taken first to a	• •		
				Page 1 of 2		

PLAINTIFF/PETITIOI	NER: Los Angeles County Waterworks Distr	ict No. 40	JCCP 4408
DEFENDANT/RESPONDI	ENT: Diamond Farming Company, et al.		
**************************************	and acknowledgment of receipt of service. I shown in item 4, by first-class mail, postage pre		ts listed in item 2 to the party, to the
(1) on <i>(d</i>	late): 10/14/09	(2) from (city): Irvi	ine, CA
(3) □(4) ⋈	with two copies of the <i>Notice and Acknowledg</i> to me. (Attach completed Notice and Acknow to an address outside California with return re	ledgement of Receip	t.) (Code Civ. Proc., § 415.30.)
			de oiv. 1100., § 410.40.)
d. by othe	r means (specify means of service and authoriz	ring code section):	
Addition:	al page describing service is attached.		
a. \(\) as an in b. \(\) as the p c. \(\) as occul d. \(\) On beha	Person Served" (on the summons) was completed dividual defendant. Person sued under the fictitious name of (specify pant. Person sued under the fictitious name of (specify pant.)) :	or conservatee) ized person)
c. Telephone num d. The fee for serv e. I am: (1) \(\sum_{\cup} \) not a (2) \(\sum_{\cup} \) exer	a Hoffner Rk Plaza, Suite 1500 Irvine, CA 92610 Rber: (949) 263-2600 Vice was: \$ 4.34 a registered California process server. Input from registration under Business and Profestigistered California process server:	ssions Code section 2 dent contractor.	22350(b).
8. 🛛 I declare un	der penalty of perjury under the laws of the Stat	e of California that the	e foregoing is true and correct.
or 9.	ornia sheriff or marshal and I certify that the fo	oregoing is true and c	correct
	•	or ogorny to true and t	
Date: April <u>23</u> , 2010			
Roberta Hoffner		ANOST.	Dan.
	O SERVED PAPERS/SHERIFF OR MARSHAL)	-1 10mm	(signature)

ROE ZIGI

RONLLD WILLIAMS

TO: PO BOX 292 WASHOUGAL, WA 98671-0292

SENDER:

REFERENCE: 26345.00001

7160 3820 3530 0469 9112

PS Form 3800, January 2005

RETURN	Postage	0.	44
RECEIPT	Certified Fee	2.	80
SERVICE Return Receipt Fee	Return Receipt Fee	/ ÇN.	1865 N
	Restricted Delivery	/3// 79:	po \\\
	Total Postage & Fees	S 4	34
		[CE] 2 2	G

US Postal Service

Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided Do Not Use for International Mail POSTMARK OR DATE

USPS



Date Produced: 10/26/2009

WALZ CERTIFIED MAIL SOLUTIONS LLC

The following is the delivery information for Certified Mail™ item number 7160 3820 3530 0469 9112. Our records indicate that this item was delivered on 10/19/2009 at 11:18 a.m. in WASHOUGAL, WA, 98671. The scanned image of the recipient information is provided below.

Signature of Recipient:

POBOX 292 BWilliam P 292

Address of Recipient:

Thank you for selecting the Postal Service for your mailing needs. If you require additional assistance, please contact your local post office or Postal Service representitive.

Sincerely,

		ATTORNEY (Name, State Bar number, and address): 1 131926) / Stefanie D. Hedlund (SBN 239787)	FOR COURT USE ONLY
	ST & KRIE	,	
	laza Drive, S		
Irvine, CA	92614		
TELE	EPHONE NO.: (9	49) 263-2600 FAX NO. (Optional): (949) 260-0972	
E-MAIL ADDRES			
ATTORNEY	FOR (Name): L.	A. County Waterworks District No. 40 and Rosamond CFD	
SUPERIOR		ALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES	
STREET A		North Hill Street, Room 102	
MAILING A		North Hill Street, Room 102	
CITY AND Z		s Angeles 90012 ntral District	
PLAINTIF	-F/PETITIONE	R: LOS ANGELES COUNTY WATERWORKS DISTRICT NO. 40	CASE NUMBER JCCP 4408
DECENDANT	/DESDONDEN	T: DIAMOND FARMING COMPANY, et al.	
DEFENDANT	ACSFONDEN	T. DIAMOND I ARMINO COMI ANT, et al.	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Ref. No. or File No
	P	ROOF OF SERVICE OF SUMMONS	
		(Separate proof of service is required for each party se	rved.)
1. At the tir	me of service	I was at least 18 years of age and not a party to this action.	
2. I served	copies of:		
a. 🗌	summons		
b. 🗌	complaint		
c. 🗌	Alternative	e Dispute Resolution (ADR) package	
d. 🗌	Civil Case	e Cover Sheet (served in complex cases only)	
e. 🗌	cross-con	nplaint	
f. 🖂		. **Cify documents): Summons on First Amended Cross-complaint; Notice of Trial; **Declaratory and Injunctive Relief and Adjudication of Water Rights; Model Answer to	
3. a. Party	served (spec	cify name of party as shown on documents served): LAMBART	HA VANDENBERG TR (ROE 2257)
·	, ,		,
b. 🗌		er than the party in item 3a) served on behalf of an entity or as an 5b on whom substituted service was made) (specify name and rela	
4. Address	where the pa	arty was served: RR 1 BOX 39, SIDNEY, AR 72577-9609	
5. I served	the party (ch	eck proper box)	
a. 🗌		ral service. I personally delivered the documents listed in item 2 to	the party or person authorized to
		rvice of process for the party (1) on (date):	(2) at (time):
b. 🗌	-	tuted service. On (date): at (time): lesence of (name and title or relationship to person indicated in item	left the documents listed in item 2 with or 3):
	(1)	(business) a person at least 18 years of age apparently in charg	· ·
		of the person to be served. I informed him or her of the general n	ature of the papers.
	(2)	(home) a competent member of the household (at least 18 years place of abode of the party. I informed him or her of the general r	nature of the papers.
	(3)	(physical address unknown) a person at least 18 years of age	
		mailing address of the person to be served, other than a United S	States Postal Service post office box. I
	<u> </u>	informed him or her of the general nature of the papers.	
	(4)	I thereafter mailed (by first-class, postage prepaid) copies of the	·
		at the place where the copies were left (Code Civ. Proc., § 415.2	
	(5)		a declaration of mailing is attached.
	(9)	I attach a declaration of diligence stating actions taken first to a	ittempt personal service. Page 1 of:

	PLAINTIFF/PETITIONER: Los Angeles County Waterworks District No. 40 CASE NUMBER. JCCP 4408						
DEF	DEFENDANT/RESPONDENT: Diamond Farming Company, et al.						
5.	с. 🛛	by mail and acknowledgment of receipt of service. I mailed the address shown in item 4, by first-class mail, postage prepaid,	e documents	s listed in item 2 to the party, to the			
		(1) on (date): 10/14/09 (2) from	n <i>(city):</i> Irvir	ne, CA			
		(3) with two copies of the <i>Notice and Acknowledgment of F</i> to me. (Attach completed Notice and Acknowledgement)		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
		(4) to an address outside California with return receipt req	uested. (Cod	de Civ. Proc., § 415.40.)			
	d. 🗌	by other means (specify means of service and authorizing code	section):				
		Additional page describing service is attached.					
7.	a. Show the second of the seco	416.20 (defunct corporation) 416 416.30 (joint stock company/association) 416 416.40 (association or partnership) 416 416.50 (public entity) 517 618 619 619 619 619 619 619 619 619 619 619	5.95 (busines 5.60 (minor) 6.70 (ward or 6.90 (authoriz 5.46 (occupa ner:	nt)			
		(ii) Registration No.: (iii) County:					
8.	⊠ I de	eclare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Calif	ornia that the	e foregoing is true and correct.			
	or						
9.		m a California sheriff or marshal and I certify that the foregoing i	is true and co	orrect.			
	e: April <u>Ø</u> erta Hoffi		(FB(De			
	(NAME OF PERSON WHO SERVED PAPERS/SHERIFF OR MARSHAL)						

TO: LAMBARTHA VANDENBERG TR RR I BOX 139 SIDNEY, AR 72577-9609

SENDER:

REFERENCE: 26345.00001

7160 3820 3530 0468 5030

PS Form 3800, January 2005 RETURN RECEIPT Postage 0.44 Certifled Fee 2.80 SERVICE Return Receipt Fee 1.10 Restricted Delivery 0.00 Total Postage & Fees

US Postal Service

POSTMARK OR DATE

Receipt for **Certified Mail**

No Insurance Coverage Provided



Date Produced: 10/19/2009

WALZ CERTIFIED MAIL SOLUTIONS LLC

The following is the delivery information for Certified Mail™ item number 7160 3820 3530 0468 5030. Our records indicate that this item was delivered on 10/16/2009 at 12:03 p.m. in SIDNEY, AR, 72577. The scanned image of the recipient information is provided below.

Signature of Recipient:

Note of Recipient:

N

Thank you for selecting the Postal Service for your mailing needs. If you require additional assistance, please contact your local post office or Postal Service representitive.

Sincerely,

ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY (Name, State Bar number, and address): Jeffrey V. Dunn (SBN 131926) / Stefanie D. Hedlund (SBN 239787)						
BEST BEST & KRIEGER LLP						
5 Park Plaza Drive, Suite 1500						
Irvine, CA 92614						
тецерноме мо.: (949) 263-2600	FAX NO. (Optional): (949) 260-0972					
E-MAIL ADDRESS (Optional):						
ATTORNEY FOR (Name): L.A. County Waterv	vorks District No. 40 and Rosamond CFD					
SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNT	Y OF LOS ANGELES					
STREET ADDRESS: 111 North Hill Street	, Room 102					
MAILING ADDRESS: 111 North Hill Street	, Room 102					
CITY AND ZIP CODE: Los Angeles 90012						
втансн наме: Central District						
PLAINTIFF/PETITIONER: LOS ANGELES	COUNTY WATERWORKS DISTRICT NO. 40	CASE NUMBER:				
		JCCP 4408				
DEFENDANT/RESPONDENT: DIAMOND FAF	RMING COMPANY, et al.					
		Ref. No. or File No.:				
PROOF OF SERV	ICE OF SUMMONS					
(Separa	ate proof of service is required for each party se	rved.)				
1. At the time of service I was at least 18 years	ears of age and not a party to this action.					
2. I served copies of:						
a. summons						
b. complaint						
c. Alternative Dispute Resolution	on (ADR) package					
d. Civil Case Cover Sheet (serv	- · · · ·					
	eu III complex cases omy)					
e cross-complaint						
	ummons on First Amended Cross-complaint; Notice of Trial; ve Relief and Adjudication of Water Rights; Model Answer to					
a. Party served (specify name of party as shown on documents served): JOE MATHIS (ROE 2258)						
	'Anna On' anna an Inglia I an an I' an an an an					
b. Person (other than the party in item 3a) served on behalf of an entity or as an authorized agent (and not a person under item 5b on whom substituted service was made) (specify name and relationship to the party named in item 3a):						
under item 35 on whom substit	uted service was made) (specify hame and rea	ationship to the party harned in item 3a).				
4. Address where the party was served: 63	35 COUNTY ROAD 938, BROOKLAND, AR 72	2417-8672				
- Address where the party was served. Of	50 000 11 110 100 B10 0112 1112,711 72	777 0072				
5. I served the party (check proper box)						
	nally delivered the documents listed in item 2 to	the party or person authorized to				
receive service of process for		(2) at (time):				
b. by substituted service. On		left the documents listed in item 2 with or				
 •	d title or relationship to person indicated in item	3):				
, ·	·					
(1) (business) a pers	son at least 18 years of age apparently in charg	ge at the office or usual place of business				
	e served. I informed him or her of the general r	nature of the papers.				
(2) (home) a compet	ent member of the household (at least 18 years	s of age) at the dwelling house or usual				
,, , , ,	the party. I informed him or her of the general i	- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
	ss unknown) a person at least 18 years of age					
	of the person to be served, other than a United					
	er of the general nature of the papers.	·				
	d (by first-class, postage prepaid) copies of the	documents to the person to be served				
, ,	e the copies were left (Code Civ. Proc., § 415.2					
(date):	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	a declaration of mailing is attached.				
	ation of diligence stating actions taken first to a	-				
		Page 1 of 2				

Р	LAINTIFF	F/PETITION	ER: Los Angeles County Waterworks Distr	rict No. 40	CASE NUMBER JCCP 4408
DEFE	NDANT/F	RESPONDE	NT: Diamond Farming Company, et al.		
5. c.		address s (1) on (da (3) ☐ (4) ☒	nd acknowledgment of receipt of service. I hown in item 4, by first-class mail, postage prete): 10/14/09 with two copies of the Notice and Acknowledge to me. (Attach completed Notice and Acknowledge to an address outside California with return remeans (specify means of service and authority).	epaid, (2) from (city): Irvi gment of Receipt and a wledgement of Receipt receipt requested. (Co	ne, CA a postage-paid return envelope addressed t.) (Code Civ. Proc., § 415.30.)
а	. 🛛	ce to the Pe as an ind	page describing service is attached. erson Served" (on the summons) was complete ividual defendant. rson sued under the fictitious name of (specify)		
c d		as occup On behal		_	ized person)
7. P a. b. c. d. e.	Name Addre Telept	hone numbee for serving not a exem (i) [(ii)	Hoffner Plaza, Suite 1500 Irvine, CA 92610 er: (949) 263-2600 ce was: \$ 4.34 registered California process server. pt from registration under Business and Profesistered California process server:		2350(b).
8. [2	⊠ Id	eclare und	er penalty of perjury under the laws of the Sta	te of California that the	e foregoing is true and correct.
9. [or la i	m a Califo	rnia sheriff or marshal and I certify that the f	oregoing is true and c	orrect.
Date:	April <u> </u>	<u>?3</u> , 2010			
Robe	rta Hoffi (NAME OF		SERVED PAPERS/SHERIFF OR MARSHAL)	Adela	(SIGNATURE)
					

ROE 2258

TO: JOE MATHIS
653 COUNTY ROAD 938
BROOKLAND, AR 72417-8672

SENDER:

REFERENCE:

26345.00001

7160 3820 3530 0468 5139

PS Form 38	00, January 2005	
RETURN	Postage	
RECEIPT	Certifled Fee	2.80
SERVICE	Return Receipt Fee	110
	Restricted Delivery	0.00
	Total Postage & Fees	434

US Postal Service

Receipt for Certified Mall

No Insurance Coverage Provided no Not Use for International Mail POSTMARK OR DATE

1 776



Date Produced: 10/26/2009

WALZ CERTIFIED MAIL SOLUTIONS LLC

The following is the delivery information for Certified Mail™ item number 7160 3820 3530 0468 5139. Our records indicate that this item was delivered on 10/19/2009 at 09:48 a.m. in BROOKLAND, AR, 72417. The scanned image of the recipient information is provided below.

Signature of Recipient:

Joen-MAthis

Address of Recipient:

653 (K 938 BROCKA

Thank you for selecting the Postal Service for your mailing needs. If you require additional assistance, please contact your local post office or Postal Service representitive.

Sincerely,

ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY (Name, State Bar number, and address):	FOR COURT USE ONLY
Jeffrey V. Dunn (SBN 131926) / Stefanie D. Hedlund (SBN 239787)	
BEST BEST & KRIEGER LLP	
5 Park Plaza Drive, Suite 1500	
Irvine, CA 92614	
TELEPHONE NO: (949) 263-2600 FAX NO. (Optional): (949) 260-0972	
E-MAIL ADDRESS (Optional):	
ATTORNEY FOR (Name): L.A. County Waterworks District No. 40 and Rosamond CF	o
SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES	
STREET ADDRESS: 111 North Hill Street, Room 102	
MAILING ADDRESS: 111 North Hill Street, Room 102	
CITY AND ZIP CODE: Los Angeles 90012	
BRANCH NAME: Central District	
PLAINTIFF/PETITIONER: LOS ANGELES COUNTY WATERWORKS DISTRICT NO. 4	
	JCCP 4408
DEFENDANT/RESPONDENT: DIAMOND FARMING COMPANY, et al.	
bel Eribritimized officerit. But informs 17 in time of our many of an	
	Ref No or File No
PROOF OF SERVICE OF SUMMONS	
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
(Separate proof of service is required for each party	sonvad)
· · · · · ·	Serveu.)
1. At the time of service I was at least 18 years of age and not a party to this action.	
2. I served copies of:	
a. summons	
b. Complaint	
c. Alternative Dispute Resolution (ADR) package	
d. Civil Case Cover Sheet (served in complex cases only)	
e. Cross-complaint	
f. Other (specify documents): Summons on First Amended Cross-complaint; Notice of To Suppliers for Declaratory and Injunctive Relief and Adjudication of Water Rights; Model Answ	
3. a. Party served (specify name of party as shown on documents served): AUDRE	Y SPROLLS (ROE 2270)
c. a. Farty served (openly name of party de enemi en decamente estreta).	(
b. Person (other than the party in item 3a) served on behalf of an entity or as	
under item 5b on whom substituted service was made) (specify name and	relationship to the party named in item 3a):
4. Address where the party was served: 102 E GROZIER ST, RUSSELL, IA 50238-	061
5. I served the party (check proper box)	
a. by personal service. I personally delivered the documents listed in item	2 to the party or person authorized to
receive service of process for the party (1) on (date):	(2) at (time):
b. by substituted service. On (date): at (time):	I left the documents listed in item 2 with or
in the presence of (name and title or relationship to person indicated in it	em 3):
in the processes of themse and the environment of person markets in the	= /,
(1) (business) a person at least 18 years of age apparently in ch	arge at the office or usual place of business
of the person to be served. I informed him or her of the gener	-
(2) (home) a competent member of the household (at least 18 years)	
place of abode of the party. I informed him or her of the gene	
(3) [(physical address unknown) a person at least 18 years of a	
mailing address of the person to be served, other than a Unit	d States Postal Service post office box. I
informed him or her of the general nature of the papers.	
(4) I thereafter mailed (by first-class, postage prepaid) copies of t	ne documents to the person to be served
at the place where the copies were left (Code Civ. Proc., § 41	5.20). I mailed the documents on
,	a declaration of mailing is attached.
(5) attach a declaration of diligence stating actions taken first	
/=/	Page 1 of 2

	PLAINTIF	F/PETITIONER: Los Angeles County Waterworks District No. 40	CASE NUMBER: JCCP 4408		
DEFENDANT/RESPONDENT: Diamond Farming Company, et al.					
5.	c. 🛚	by mail and acknowledgment of receipt of service. I mailed the document address shown in item 4, by first-class mail, postage prepaid,	nents listed in item 2 to the party, to the		
		(1) on (date): 10/14/09 (2) from (city):	Irvine, CA		
		(3) with two copies of the Notice and Acknowledgment of Receipt a to me. (Attach completed Notice and Acknowledgement of Receipt and Acknowledgement and Ack	eipt.) (Code Civ. Proc., § 415.30.)		
		(4) to an address outside California with return receipt requested.	(Code Civ. Proc., § 415.40.)		
	d. 🗌	by other means (specify means of service and authorizing code section)	:		
		Additional page describing service is attached.			
6.		ce to the Person Served" (on the summons) was completed as follows:			
	a. 🛚	as an individual defendant. as the person sued under the fictitious name of (specify):			
	c. 🔲	as occupant.			
	d. 🗌	On behalf of (specify):			
		under the following Code of Civil Procedure section:			
			siness organization, form unknown)		
		416.20 (defunct corporation) 416.60 (min 416.30 (joint stock company/association) 416.70 (wa	nor) rd or conservatee)		
			thorized person)		
		416.50 (public entity) 415.46 (occ			
		other:			
7.		Person who served papers a. Name: Roberta Hoffner			
		ess: 5 Park Plaza, Suite 1500 Irvine, CA 92610			
		hone number: (949) 263-2600			
	d. The f	ee for service was: \$ 4.34			
	e. I am:				
	(1)				
	(2) [(3) [on 22350(b).		
	(3) L	(i) owner employee independent contractor.			
		(ii) Registration No.:			
		(iii) County:			
8.	⊠ lo	leclare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California tha	at the foregoing is true and correct.		
	or				
9.		m a California sheriff or marshal and I certify that the foregoing is true a	nd correct.		
Dat	e: April 🗹	<u>3</u> , 2010			
			1DD		
Rol	perta Hof	f person who served papers/sheriff or Marshal)	(SIGNATURE)		
	(IMMINE O	TERROR THIS SERVED I'M ENGINEETH TOTTING MOTIFIE)			

TO: AUDREY SPROLLS
102 E GROZIER ST
RUSSELL, IA 50238-1061

SENDER:

REFERENCE: 26345.00001

7160 3820 3530 0468 5108

PS Form 3800, January 2005

RETURN
RECEIPT
SERVICE

Postage	044
Certified Fee	2.80
Return Receipt Fee	1.10
Restricted Delivery	0.00
Total Postage & Fees	4.34

US Postal Service

Receipt for **Certified Mail**

No Insurance Coverage Provided Do Not Use for International Mail

POSTMARK OR DATE





Date Produced: 10/19/2009

WALZ CERTIFIED MAIL SOLUTIONS LLC

The following is the delivery information for Certified Mail™ item number 7160 3820 3530 0468 5108. Our records indicate that this item was delivered on 10/17/2009 at 12:25 p.m. in RUSSELL, IA, 50238. The scanned image of the recipient information is provided below.

	Delivery Section	
Signature of Recipient:	Adam Palmer	
Address of Recipient:	102 E GROZIER ST. 508	138

Thank you for selecting the Postal Service for your mailing needs. If you require additional assistance, please contact your local post office or Postal Service representitive.

Sincerely,

ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY (Name, Stale Bar number, and address):	FOR COURT USE ONLY		
Jeffrey V. Dunn (SBN 131926) / Stefanie D. Hedlund (SBN 239787)			
BEST BEST & KRIEGER LLP			
5 Park Plaza Drive, Suite 1500			
Irvine, CA 92614 TELEPHONE NO: (949) 263-2600 FAX NO. (Optional) (949)	249\ 260-0972		
,	943/200-0372		
E-MAIL ADDRESS (Optional): ATTORNEY FOR (Name): L.A. County Waterworks District No.	40 and Rosamond CFD		
SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF LOS ANGEL			
AAA N (b. 129 Okas at D 400	.EG		
444 N D LUB OL 1 D 400			
CITY AND ZIP CODE: LOS ANGEIES 90012 BRANCH NAME: Central District			
PLAINTIFF/PETITIONER: LOS ANGELES COUNTY WATERV	VORKS DISTRICT NO. 40 CASE NUMBER		
PLAINTIFF/PETITIONER: LOS ANGELES COUNTY WATERV	JCCP 4408		
DEFENDANT/RESPONDENT: DIAMOND FARMING COMPAN			
DEFENDANT/RESPONDENT: DIAMOND FARIVING COMPAN	1, 6(a).		
	Ref. No or File No		
PROOF OF SERVICE OF SUMMO	NS		
(Separate proof of service	is required for each party served.)		
1. At the time of service I was at least 18 years of age and not	a party to this action.		
2. I served copies of:			
a. summons			
b. complaint			
c. Alternative Dispute Resolution (ADR) package			
,			
d. Civil Case Cover Sheet (served in complex case	es only)		
e. cross-complaint			
f. Other (specify documents): Summons on First Amended Cross-complaint; Notice of Trial; First-amended Cross-complaint of Public Water Suppliers for Declaratory and Injunctive Relief and Adjudication of Water Rights; Model Answer to Complaint and All Cross-complaints; Letter Dated			
3. a. Party served (specify name of party as shown on documents served): PORTER SPROLLS (ROE 2267)			
	behalf of an entity or as an authorized agent (and not a person ade) (specify name and relationship to the party named in item 3a):		
drider Refit 30 off whom substituted service was it	ade) (specify frame and retailoriship to the party framed in term out.		
4. Address where the party was served: 102 E GROZIER ST	RUSSELL, IA 50238-1061		
7. Address Micro the party was contean for a circumstance	,		
5. I served the party (check proper box)			
a. by personal service. I personally delivered the	documents listed in item 2 to the party or person authorized to		
receive service of process for the party (1) on (de			
b. by substituted service. On (date):	at (time): I left the documents listed in item 2 with or		
in the presence of (name and title or relationship	o to person indicated in item 3):		
· / · / · / ·	s of age apparently in charge at the office or usual place of business d him or her of the general nature of the papers.		
·	household (at least 18 years of age) at the dwelling house or usual		
	d him or her of the general nature of the papers.		
	son at least 18 years of age apparently in charge at the usual		
	served, other than a United States Postal Service post office box. I		
informed him or her of the general na			
	stage prepaid) copies of the documents to the person to be served		
	eft (Code Civ. Proc., § 415.20). I mailed the documents on		
·	or a declaration of mailing is attached.		
(date): from (city):	or □ a declaration of mailing is attached. stating actions taken first to attempt personal service.		
(5) Lattach a declaration of diligence s	Page 1 or		

DEFENDANT/RESPONDENT: Diamond Farming Company, et al.		
5. c. by mail and acknowledgment of receipt of service. I mailed the documents listed in item 2 address shown in item 4, by first-class mail, postage prepaid,	2 to the party, to the	
(1) on (date): 10/14/09 (2) from (city): Irvine, CA		
(3) with two copies of the Notice and Acknowledgment of Receipt and a postage-paid to me. (Attach completed Notice and Acknowledgement of Receipt.) (Code Civ. Pr		
(4) (4) to an address outside California with return receipt requested. (Code Civ. Proc., §		
d. by other means (specify means of service and authorizing code section):		
Additional page describing service is attached.		
 6. The "Notice to the Person Served" (on the summons) was completed as follows: a. as an individual defendant. b. as the person sued under the fictitious name of (specify): 		
c as occupant. d On behalf of (specify): under the following Code of Civil Procedure section:		
416.20 (defunct corporation) 416.60 (minor)		
416.30 (joint stock company/association) 416.70 (ward or conservatee)		
416.40 (association or partnership) 416.90 (authorized person)		
416.50 (public entity) 415.46 (occupant) other:		
7. Person who served papers		
a. Name: Roberta Hoffner		
b. Address: 5 Park Plaza, Suite 1500 Irvine, CA 92610		
c. Telephone number: (949) 263-2600 d. The fee for service was: \$ 4.34		
e. lam:		
 (1) not a registered California process server. (2) exempt from registration under Business and Professions Code section 22350(b). (3) a registered California process server: (i) owner employee independent contractor. 		
(ii) Registration No.: (iii) County:		
8.	ue and correct.	
or 9.		
Date: April <u>A.3</u> , 2010		
Reherts Heffrer		
Roberta Hoffner (NAME OF PERSON WHO SERVED PAPERS/SHERIFF OR MARSHAL) (SIGNATURE))	

TO:

PORTER SPROLLS 102 E GROZIER ST RUSSELL, IA 50238-1061

SENDER:

REFERENCE:

26345.00001

PS Form	60 Ja74 2008 530 04	<u>68 5177</u>
RETURN	Postage	
RECEIPT	Certified Fee	0.44
SERVICE	Return Receipt Fee	2.80
	Restricted Delivery	1.10
	Total Postage & Fees	0.00

US Postal Service

Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided Do Not Use for International Mail POSTMARK OF BATE



Date Produced: 10/26/2009

WALZ CERTIFIED MAIL SOLUTIONS LLC

The following is the delivery information for Certified Mail™ item number 7160 3820 3530 0468 5177. Our records indicate that this item was delivered on 10/19/2009 at 01:06 p.m. in RUSSELL, IA, 50238. The scanned image of the recipient information is provided below.

Signature of Recipient:

Delivery Section

Address of Recipient:

13 102 E. GROZ. ER 57. 50258

Thank you for selecting the Postal Service for your mailing needs. If you require additional assistance, please contact your local post office or Postal Service representitive.

Sincerely,

ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY (Name, State Bar number, and address):	FOR COURT USE ONLY		
Jeffrey V. Dunn (SBN 131926) / Stefanie D. Hedlund (SBN 239787)			
BEST BEST & KRIEGER LLP			
5 Park Plaza Drive, Suite 1500			
Irvine, CA 92614			
TELEPHONE NO.: (949) 263-2600 FAX NO. (Optional): (949) 260-0972			
e-mail address (Optional): ATTORNEY FOR (Name): L.A. County Waterworks District No. 40 and Rosamond CFD			
SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES			
444 M. att. 100 Oten at Decem 400			
444 North LIN Observe Domina 400			
00040			
CITY AND ZIP CODE: LOS ANGEIES 90012 BRANCH NAME: Central District			
PLAINTIFF/PETITIONER: LOS ANGELES COUNTY WATERWORKS DISTRICT NO. 40	CASE NUMBER.		
PLAINTIFF/PETITIONER, EOS ANGELES COONTT WATERWORKS DISTRICT NO. 40	JCCP 4408		
DEFENDANT/RESPONDENT: DIAMOND FARMING COMPANY, et al.			
DEFENDANT/RESPONDENT. DIAMIOND I ARMINO GOINI ART, or al.			
	Ref No or File No.		
PROOF OF SERVICE OF SUMMONS			
(Separate proof of service is required for each party s	erved.)		
1. At the time of service I was at least 18 years of age and not a party to this action.			
2. I served copies of:			
a. summons			
b. Complaint			
c. Alternative Dispute Resolution (ADR) package			
d. Civil Case Cover Sheet (served in complex cases only)			
e cross-complaint			
f. Other (specify documents): Summons on First Amended Cross-complaint; Notice of Trial; First-amended Cross-complaint of Public Water Suppliers for Declaratory and Injunctive Relief and Adjudication of Water Rights; Model Answer to Complaint and All Cross-complaints; Letter Dated			
3. a. Party served (specify name of party as shown on documents served): GREGARIO VILLEGAS (ROE 2108)			
	a sutherined are at (and not a narrow		
b. Person (other than the party in item 3a) served on behalf of an entity or as an under item 5b on whom substituted service was made) (specify name and re	rauthonzed agent (and not a person lationship to the party named in item 3a):		
ander hem ob on whom substituted service was made, topoung mane and re	and noting to the party trained in nom cap.		
4. Address where the party was served: PO BOX 114, PAAUILO, HI 96776-0114			
5. I served the party (check proper box)			
a. by personal service. I personally delivered the documents listed in item 2	to the party or person authorized to		
receive service of process for the party (1) on (date):	(2) at (time):		
b. by substituted service. On (date): at (time):	I left the documents listed in item 2 with or		
in the presence of (name and title or relationship to person indicated in iter	1 3):		
(1) (business) a person at least 18 years of age apparently in char			
of the person to be served. I informed him or her of the general			
(2) (home) a competent member of the household (at least 18 year			
place of abode of the party. I informed him or her of the general			
(3) (physical address unknown) a person at least 18 years of ago			
mailing address of the person to be served, other than a United	States Postal Service post office box. I		
informed him or her of the general nature of the papers.			
(4) I thereafter mailed (by first-class, postage prepaid) copies of the			
at the place where the copies were left (Code Civ. Proc., § 415.	_		
_ ' '	a declaration of mailing is attached.		
(5) I attach a declaration of diligence stating actions taken first to	attempt personal service. Page 1 of 2		

	PLAIN	ITIFF/PETITION	IER: Los Angeles County Waterworks Dis	trict No. 40	JCCP 4408
DE	EFENDAI	NT/RESPONDE	ENT: Diamond Farming Company, et al.		
5.	c. 🔀	address	and acknowledgment of receipt of service. shown in item 4, by first-class mail, postage p ate): 10/14/09 with two copies of the Notice and Acknowled	repaid, (2) from <i>(city):</i> Irv	ine, CA
		(4)	to me. (Attach completed Notice and Ackno to an address outside California with return	- '	
	d. 🗌	by other means (specify means of service and authorizing code section):			
] Additiona	Il page describing service is attached.		
6.	The "N a. b. c. d.	as an ind as the pe as occup On beha	erson Served" (on the summons) was completividual defendant. erson sued under the fictitious name of (special pant.) If of (specify): e following Code of Civil Procedure section: 416.10 (corporation) 416.20 (defunct corporation) 416.30 (joint stock company/association) 416.40 (association or partnership) 416.50 (public entity)	fy): 415.95 (busine 416.60 (minor)	or conservatee) rized person)
7.	Person who served papers a. Name: Roberta Hoffner b. Address: 5 Park Plaza, Suite 1500 Irvine, CA 92610 c. Telephone number: (949) 263-2600 d. The fee for service was: \$ 4.34 e. I am: (1) not a registered California process server. (2) exempt from registration under Business and Professions Code section 22350(b). (3) a registered California process server: (i) owner employee independent contractor. (ii) Registration No.: (iii) County:			22350(b).	
8.	\boxtimes	I declare und	der penalty of perjury under the laws of the Sta	ate of California that th	e foregoing is true and correct.
9.		or I am a Califo	ornia sheriff or marshal and I certify that the	foregoing is true and c	correct.
Da	te: Apr	il <u>23,</u> 2010			
Ro	berta F		O SERVED PAPERS/SHERIFF OR MARSHAL)	Producta	(SIGNOURE)
					\sim

GREGARIO VILLEGAS
PO BOX 114
PAAUILO, HI 96776-0114

SENDER:

REFERENCE: 26345.00001

7160 3820 3530 0469 8917

PS Form 3800, January 2005

RETURN
RECEIPT
SERVICE

Postage	0.44
Certified Fee	2.80
Return Receipt Fee	1.10
Restricted Delivery	, 0.00
Total Postage & Fees	4.34

US Postal Service

Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided Do Not Use for International Mail POSTMARK OR DATE



Date Produced: 10/19/2009

WALZ CERTIFIED MAIL SOLUTIONS LLC

The following is the delivery information for Certified Mail™ item number 7160 3820 3530 0469 8917. Our records indicate that this item was delivered on 10/16/2009 at 03:16 p.m. in PAAUILO, HI, 96776. The scanned image of the recipient information is provided below.

Signature of Recipient:

Doris S. Villegos

Doris Villegos

Address of Recipient:

P.O Box ///
Paauilo, Hi 96776

Thank you for selecting the Postal Service for your mailing needs. If you require additional assistance, please contact your local post office or Postal Service representitive.

Sincerely,